THE DATASHEET OF
IS61WV5128FBLL-10TLI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IS61/64WV5128FALL
IS61/64WV5128FBLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       1
Rev. A
04/27/2018

Rev. A
04/27/2018
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C, Voltage Range: 1.65V to 2.2V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61WV5128FALL-10BI 36-ball mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
10 IS61WV5128FALL-10BLI 36-ball mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
10 IS61WV5128FALL-10KLI 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
10 IS61WV5128FALL-10TLI TSOP (Type II) , Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C, Voltage Range: 2.4V to 3.6V
Speed (ns)(1) Order Part No. Package
10 (8) IS61WV5128FBLL-10BI 36-ball mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
10 (8) IS61WV5128FBLL-10BLI 36-ball mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
10 (8) IS61WV5128FBLL-10KLI 400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
10 (8) IS61WV5128FBLL-10TLI TSOP (Type II) , Lead-free
Note:
1. Speed = 8ns when VDD = 3.3V +/-10%. Speed = 10ns when VDD = 2.4V to 3.6V
Automotive (A3) Range: –40°C to +125°C, Voltage Range: 1.65V to 2.2V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package